



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037 Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)82/2018

Appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Social Welfare Department,

Dispur, Guwahati- 6

Date of hearing : 06-04-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 06-04-2018

Both the parties are present. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam and SPIO, Social Welfare Department has submitted a written statement that the information sought for by the petitioner was earlier furnished vide letter dt. 10th August, 2017. The same was once again sent to him vide letter dt. 5-4-2018.

The petitioner present stated that he had received the forwarding letter addressed to him, but the Enquiry Report was not enclosed. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam present stated that the same was sent by post on 5-4-2018. The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora informed that he would be visiting the office of the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department at 11 a.m. on 7-4-2018 and requested that a copy of the said Enquiry Report may be sent to him there. The SPIO present agreed to the same and stated that if he was not available there it would be sent to his residential address through special messenger.

In view of the above, the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 24-7-2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Contd.. 2.

Memo No. SIC/KP (M) 82/2018/15 Copy to:

Dtd. 06-04-2017

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Assam Dispur, Guwahati -6 Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Assam Sachibalaya, Dispur, Guwahati 6, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Petitioner Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, H/No. 118, Khanapara, Dist. Kamrup (M), Guwahati 22, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar,
Assam State Information Commission